Hendpricks County Drainage Board

COMMISSIONER'S MEETING ROOM, GOVERNMENT CENTER, DANVILLE, INDIANA

Appointed members of the Drainage Board by the Hendricks County Commissioners (Per IC-36-9-27-5 & 5-14-9-1):
Bob Gentry, President - “Appointed as county executive”

Dennis W. Dawes, Vice President - “Appointed as county executive”

Brad Whicker, Member — “Appointed as county executive”

Jack P. Maloney — “Appointed 1/1/2023-12/31/2026”

Michael A. Hession — “Appointed 11/26/2024-12/31/2027”

AGENDA
Tuesday, October 28™, 2025 — 8:00 A.M.

1. OPENING BUSINESS:

DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PRAYER:
(For those who wish to participate)

PLEASE SIGN IN OUT FRONT IF YOU HAVE NOT:

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE — October 14, 2025, Drainage Board Meeting

2. CLAIMS TO BE PAID:

DRAIN MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Murrain Excavating Drain Maintenance - Southern Ridge $ 1,950.00
Acct Balance - $43,916.89

Davey Resource Group  Large Spray Program — A.W. Carver (Barnett) $ 306.21

Acct Balance - $211,394.30
1



Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Large Spray Program — Barnett 7 invoices
Acct Balance - $211,394.30

Large Spray Program — James Miles (Barnett)
Acct Balance - $211,394.30

Large Spray Program — Robert Kennedy (Barnett)
Acct Balance - $211,394.30

Large Spray Program — James Jackson (Barnett)
Acct Balance - $211,394.30

Large Spray Program — Milton Armstrong (Barnett)
Acct Balance - $211,394.30

Large Spray Program — G Davis (Barnett)
Acct Balance - $211,394.30

Large Spray Program — Hill Orner (3 invoices)
Acct Balance - $47,401.09

Large Spray Program — Thompson Shultz (Roseboom) $

Acct Balance - $433,295.93 (4 invoices)

Large Spray Program — Joseph Keeney (Roseboom)
Acct Balance - $ 433,295.93

Large Spray Program — Enos Keeney (Roseboom)
Acct Balance - $ 433,295.93 (4 invoices)

Large Spray Program -Miller Dillon (Roseboom)
Acct Balance - $433,295.93 (4 invoices)

Large Spray Program — Wills Watson (Roseboom)
Acct Balance - $433,295.93

Large Spray Program — Money Jordan (Roseboom)
Acct Balance - $433,295.93 (4 invoices)

Large Spray Program — Roseboom
Acct Balance - $433,295.93 (6 invoices)

Large Spray Program - Martin Dugan (2 invoices)
Acct Balance - $47,725.46

$

&~

$

7,901.95

1,645.92

2,829.59

600.66

38.06

1,048.38

2,557.63

3,364.16

937.31

4,626.02

2,666.98

1,429.67

2,164.24

4,200.44

1,596.79

Large Spray Program — Swain Improvement (2 invoices) $ 1,561.50

Acct Balance - $ (346,271.16)
2



Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Large Spray Program — GNPT (2 invoices) $ 1,011.71
Acct Balance - $284,675.91

Large Spray Program — Beaman (ABP 437) $ 2,668.70
Acct Balance - §$ (3,333.46)

Large Spray Program — James Phillips (ABP 437) $ 1,525.17
Acct Balance - $ (3,333.46)

Large Spray Program — Stout Richardson (2 invoices) $ 4,520.49
Acct Balance - $ 45,665.13

Large Spray Program — Martin Hogan (Batz 477) $ 1,563.57
Acct Balance - $(36,428.50)

Large Spray Program — William Batz (2 invoices) $ 3,637.50
Acct Balance - $(36,428.50)

Large Spray Program — French Jegar (French 503) $ 3,730.91
Acct Balance - $ (77,837.09) (4 invoices)

Large Spray Program —John Tharp (Ross) 2 invoices $ 918.97
Acct Balance - § (224,605.00)

Large Spray Program —Minnie Tucker (Ross) 3 invoices $§ 1,446.28
Acct Balance - $(224,605.00)

Large Spray Program —J. Jones (Ross) 7 invoices $ 8,841.32
Acct Balance - $(224,605.00)

Large Spray Program —E. Armstrong (Ross) $ 1,246.98
Acct Balance - $(224,605.00)

Large Spray Program — Peter Storm (Ross) $ 597.20
Acct Balance - $(224,605.00)

Large Spray Program — Higgins (Ross) $ 1,252.52
Acct Balance - § (224,605.00)

Large Spray Program —Keeney (Ross) $ 1,774.98
Acct Balance - $(224,605.00)

Large Spray Program — Francis Elmore $ 273.34
Acct Balance - $ (1,100.00)

Large Spray Program — Alfred Cox $ 14290
Acct Balance - $ 75,686.21

3



Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Davey Resource Group

Nature’s Choice

Large Spray Program — Quinn
Acct Balance - $523,222.62

Large Spray Program — Martin Hessian (Catterson)

Acct Balance - $213.37

Large Spray Program — John Collins
Acct Balance - $377.16

Large Spray Program — McClane Hunt Higgins
Acct Balance - $811.73

Large Spray Program — Trotter
Acct Balance - $(82,460.47)

Large Spray Program — McVey (2 invoices)
Acct Balance - $13,970.20

Large Spray Program — Stevenson
Acct Balance - $4,212.13

Large Spray Program — John Lackey
Acct Balance - $18,531.67

Large Spray Program — Carter Holtsclaw
Acct Balance - $(113,493.43)

Large Spray Program — Toliver Worrel
Acct Balance - $ (49,188.43)

Large Spray Program — JB Hunt (2 invoices)
Acct Balance - $ 16,984.21

Large Spray Program — Joseph Holloway
Acct Balance - $204,412.53

Large Spray Program — Glen Arnold
Acct Balance - $ 33,866.10

Large Spray Program — Daniel Kennedy
Acct Balance - $(3,006.20)

Drain Maintenance — Danville Conservation Club
Acct Balance - $12,616.73

88.92

508.27

1,148.72

2,299.86

332.16

3,025.43

554.98

317.63

1,016.55

219.71

1,825.50

456.72

413.12

111.07

315.00



Murrain Excavating Drain Maintenance — Deer Meadows (Roseboom) $ 3,200.00
Acct Balance - $430,095.75

Banning Engineering Drain Maintenance — Danville Conservation Club $ 1,105.00
Acct Balance - $11,511.73

Total amount of claims to be paid from Regulated Drain Maintenance Funds: $ 93,516.69

3. AUDITORS' REPORT:

October 28", 2025, in the amount of: $ 93,516.69

4. INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY COUNSEL AND STAFF:

GREG STEUERWALD HENDRICKS COUNTY ATTORNEY:
DAVID GASTON HENDRICKS COUNTY SURVEYOR:

Sealed quotes — Clermont Lakes
Rinker Materials — John Susong will present information on concrete pipe.

5. WISHES TO BE HEARD:

6. INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY BOARD MEMBERS:

7. ADJOURN:

NOTICE

Hendricks County Government acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities
Act of 1990. To assist individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations for participation in or
access to county-sponsored public programs, services, and/or meetings, please contact the Surveyor’s Office
at (317) 745-9237 at least forty-eight (48) hours before the scheduled program, services, and/or meeting.

5



