

# Hendricks County Drainage Board

COMMISSIONER'S MEETING ROOM, GOVERNMENT CENTER, DANVILLE, INDIANA

Appointed members of the Drainage Board by the Hendricks County Commissioners (Per IC-36-9-27-5 & 5-14-9-1):

Bob Gentry, President - "Appointed as county executive"

Dennis W. Dawes, Vice President - "Appointed as county executive"

Brad Whicker, Member – "Appointed as county executive"

Jack P. Maloney - "Appointed 1/1/2023-12/31/2026"

Michael A. Hession – "Appointed 11/26/2024-12/31/2027"

## **AGENDA**

Tuesday, October 28th, 2025 – 8:00 A.M.

### 1. OPENING BUSINESS:

DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PRAYER:

(For those who wish to participate)

PLEASE SIGN IN OUT FRONT IF YOU HAVE NOT:

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE - October 14th, 2025, Drainage Board Meeting

## 2. CLAIMS TO BE PAID:

### **DRAIN MAINTENANCE EXPENSES**

Murrain Excavating Drain Maintenance - Southern Ridge \$ 1,950.00

Acct Balance - \$43,916.89

Davey Resource Group Large Spray Program – A.W. Carver (Barnett) \$ 306.21

Acct Balance - \$211,394.30

Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Barnett 7 invoices Acct Balance - \$211,394.30	\$	7,901.95
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – James Miles (Barnett) Acct Balance - \$211,394.30	\$	1,645.92
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Robert Kennedy (Barnett) Acct Balance - \$211,394.30	\$	2,829.59
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – James Jackson (Barnett) Acet Balance - \$211,394.30	\$	600.66
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Milton Armstrong (Barnett) Acct Balance - \$211,394.30	\$	38.06
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – G Davis (Barnett) Acet Balance - \$211,394.30	\$	1,048.38
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Hill Orner (3 invoices) Acet Balance - \$47,401.09	\$	2,557.63
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Thompson Shultz (Roseboom) Acet Balance - \$433,295.93 (4 invoices)	\$	3,364.16
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Joseph Keeney (Roseboom) Acct Balance - \$ 433,295.93	\$	937.31
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Enos Keeney (Roseboom) Acet Balance - \$ 433,295.93 (4 invoices)	\$	4,626.02
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program -Miller Dillon (Roseboom) Acet Balance - \$ 433,295.93 (4 invoices)	\$	2,666.98
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Wills Watson (Roseboom) Acet Balance - \$433,295.93	\$	1,429.67
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Money Jordan (Roseboom) Acct Balance - \$433,295.93 (4 invoices)	\$	2,164.24
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Roseboom Acct Balance - \$433,295.93 (6 invoices)	\$	4,200.44
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program - Martin Dugan (2 invoices) Acct Balance - \$47,725.46	\$	1,596.79
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Swain Improvement (2 invoice Acet Balance - \$ (346,271.16)	s) \$	\$ 1,561.50

Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – GNPT (2 invoices) Acct Balance - \$284,675.91	\$	1,011.71
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Beaman (ABP 437) Acct Balance - \$ (3,333.46)	\$	2,668.70
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – James Phillips (ABP 437) Acet Balance - \$ (3,333.46)	\$	1,525.17
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Stout Richardson (2 invoices) Acct Balance - \$ 45,665.13	\$	4,520.49
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Martin Hogan (Batz 477) Acct Balance - \$(36,428.50)	\$	1,563.57
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – William Batz (2 invoices) Acct Balance - \$(36,428.50)	\$	3,637.50
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – French Jegar (French 503) Acct Balance - \$ (77,837.09) (4 invoices)	\$	3,730.91
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program –John Tharp (Ross) 2 invoices Acet Balance - \$ (224,605.00)	\$	918.97
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Minnie Tucker (Ross) 3 invoice Acct Balance - \$(224,605.00)	es \$	1,446.28
Davey Resource Group  Davey Resource Group			8 1,446.28 8,841.32
	Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –J. Jones (Ross) 7 invoices		
Davey Resource Group	Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –J. Jones (Ross) 7 invoices Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –E. Armstrong (Ross)	\$	8,841.32
Davey Resource Group  Davey Resource Group	Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –J. Jones (Ross) 7 invoices Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –E. Armstrong (Ross) Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program – Peter Storm (Ross)	\$	8,841.32 1,246.98
Davey Resource Group  Davey Resource Group  Davey Resource Group	Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –J. Jones (Ross) 7 invoices Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –E. Armstrong (Ross) Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program – Peter Storm (Ross) Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program – Higgins (Ross)	\$ \$	8,841.32 1,246.98 597.20
Davey Resource Group  Davey Resource Group  Davey Resource Group  Davey Resource Group	Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –J. Jones (Ross) 7 invoices Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program –E. Armstrong (Ross) Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program – Peter Storm (Ross) Acet Balance - \$(224,605.00)  Large Spray Program – Higgins (Ross) Acet Balance - \$ (224,605.00)  Large Spray Program – Keeney (Ross)	\$ \$ \$	8,841.32 1,246.98 597.20 1,252.52

Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Quinn Acct Balance - \$523,222.62	\$ 88.92
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Martin Hessian (Catterson) Acet Balance - \$213.37	\$ 508.27
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – John Collins Acct Balance - \$ 377.16	\$ 1,148.72
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – McClane Hunt Higgins Acct Balance - \$811.73	\$ 2,299.86
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Trotter Acct Balance - \$(82,460.47)	\$ 332.16
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – McVey (2 invoices) Acct Balance - \$13,970.20	\$ 3,025.43
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Stevenson Acct Balance - \$4,212.13	\$ 554.98
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – John Lackey Acct Balance - \$18,531.67	\$ 317.63
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Carter Holtsclaw Acct Balance - \$(113,493.43)	\$ 1,016.55
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Toliver Worrel Acct Balance - \$ (49,188.43)	\$ 219.71
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – JB Hunt (2 invoices) Acct Balance - \$ 16,984.21	\$ 1,825.50
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Joseph Holloway Acct Balance - \$ 204,412.53	\$ 456.72
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Glen Arnold Acct Balance - \$ 33,866.10	\$ 413.12
Davey Resource Group	Large Spray Program – Daniel Kennedy Acct Balance - \$(3,006.20)	\$ 111.07
Nature's Choice	Drain Maintenance – Danville Conservation Club Acct Balance - \$12,616.73	\$ 315.00

Murrain Excavating	Drain Maintenance – Deer Meadows (Roseboom)	\$ 3,200.00
Banning Engineering	Acct Balance - \$430,095.75 Drain Maintenance – Danville Conservation Club	\$ 1,105.00
	Acct Balance - \$11,511.73	

Total amount of claims to be paid from Regulated Drain Maintenance Funds: \$ 93,516.69

### 3. AUDITORS' REPORT:

October 28<sup>th</sup>, 2025, in the amount of:

\$ 93,516.69

### 4. INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY COUNSEL AND STAFF:

GREG STEUERWALD HENDRICKS COUNTY ATTORNEY:

DAVID GASTON HENDRICKS COUNTY SURVEYOR:

Sealed quotes – Clermont Lakes Rinker Materials – John Susong will present information on concrete pipe.

## 5. <u>WISHES TO BE HEARD:</u>

#### 6. INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY BOARD MEMBERS:

## 7. ADJOURN:

#### **NOTICE**

Hendricks County Government acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. To assist individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations for participation in or access to county-sponsored public programs, services, and/or meetings, please contact the Surveyor's Office at (317) 745-9237 at least forty-eight (48) hours before the scheduled program, services, and/or meeting.